
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

                    MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


                                               LOK SABHA

                              UNSTARRED  QUESTION  NO.155

  TO BE ANSWERED  ON 18.07.2018

        OFFICERS ON DEPUTATION


†155.    SHRI  SUNIL KUMAR SINGH:

         Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of class one officers working in the Indian Railways including the headquarters;


(b) whether certain class one officers are working on deputation from other departments in the Railways;


(c) if so, the number of officers out of the class one officers working in the Railways on deputation from other departments and since when they are on deputation, designation-wise; and

(d) whether the officers of the Railways have been sent on deputation to any other department and if so, the details of such officers?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO

(d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 155 BY SHRI SUNIL

KUMAR SINGH TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON

18.07.2018  REGARDING  OFFICERS ON DEPUTATION


(a):    The total  number of class one officers (called Group ‘A’

officers) working in the Indian Railways including the headquarters, as on 31.03.2017,  is  9,741.

(b): Yes,  Madam.

(c): At present, there are four officers who are on deputation in the Railways as per the details given below:-

Designation Since when

i) Director General, Railway Protection

Force(RPF)

21.08.2017

ii) Director, Vigilance Police 23.06.2016

iii) Appellate Authority, Metro Railway,

Kolkata

08.04.2016

iv) Competent & Appellate Authority,

Metro Railway, Kolkata

25.10.2016


(d): At present, there are 89 officers belonging to different Group ‘A’ Railway services who are on deputation to Central Government Departments/Ministries under the Central Staffing

Scheme.

                                                   *****

